TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC.	CYTECH SYSTEMS, INC.	10/30/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC.	
Street Address:	5000 BIRCH STREET, SUITE 4800	
City:	NEWPORT BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2065784	HYDROFUSER
Registration Number:	2177102	SUPERFUSER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-567-6700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 700065.6007; 700065.6006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth S. Roberts

Total Attachments: 6 source=page 1#page1.tif source=page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0792 source=page 3#page1.tif source=page 4#page1.tif source=page 5#page1.tif source=page 6#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0793



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 8:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2864845

DATE: 01-12-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0794

3751433 8100M

040019070

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation,

INTO

FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC., a California corporation

(pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware).

FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC., a California corporation ("Fibertech"), does hereby certify:

FIRST, that Fibertech is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of California.

SECOND, that Fibertech owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD, that Fibertech, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent, dated October 30, 2003, determined to merge into itself CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC., on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

WHEREAS, Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 1110 of the General Corporation Law of the State of California each provide that merger of a wholly owned subsidiary into its parent corporation (with the parent as the surviving corporation) may be effected by a resolution adopted by the board of directors of the parent corporation and the filing of an officer's certificate of ownership of the parent corporation;

RESOLVED, that FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC. shall merge into itself its wholly-owned subsidiary CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC.; and that FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC. shall be the surviving corporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED: that all the outstanding shares of CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC. shall be cancelled and no shares of FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC. shall be issued in exchange;

FURTHER RESOLVED: that FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC. shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC.;

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:54 AM 01/12/2004 FILED 08:54 AM 01/12/2004 SRV 040019070 - 2956112 FILE

508911.1

FURTHER RESOLVED: that the officers of Fibertech are authorized and directed to do all acts and things and execute and file such documents as may be necessary or appropriate in the State of Delaware and the State of California or elsewhere to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by Paul M. Cohen, its authorized officer, as of this 30th day of October, 2003.

Paul M. Cohen, President

SERVICE OF PROCESS

(When Delaware Corporation Merges Into Foreign Corporation)

FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC., a California corporation ("Fibertech") the surviving corporation in a merger of CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, into Fibertech agrees that Fibertech may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC., arising from the merger, including the rights of any dissenting shareholders thereof, and hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings and agrees that service of any such process may be made by personally delivering to and leaving with such Secretary of State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process; and hereby authorizes the Secretary of State of Delaware to send forthwith, by registered or certified mail, one duplicate copy of such process addressed to it at 5000 Birch Street, Suite 4800, Newport Beach, California 92660, unless said surviving corporation shall hereafter designate in writing to the Secretary of State of Delaware a different address for such process, in which case the duplicate copy of such process shall be mailed to the last address so designated.

Dated: As of October 30, 2003

FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC.,

a California corporation

Paul M. Cohen, President

508911.1





SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *Kevin Shelley*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \angle page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 2 3 2004

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 1/03)

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

(Pursuant to Section 1110 of the California General Corporation Law)

Paul M. Cohen and L. M. Cummings certify that:

- 1. They are the duly-elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC., a California corporation ("Fibertech");
- 2. Fibertech owns 100% of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation;
- 3. The Board of Directors of Fibertech has duly adopted the following resolutions:

WHEREAS, Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 1110 of the General Corporation Law of the State of California each provide that merger of a wholly owned subsidiary into its parent corporation (with the parent as the surviving corporation) may be effected by a resolution adopted by the board of directors of the parent corporation and the filing of an officer's certificate of ownership of the parent corporation;

RESOLVED, that FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC. shall merge into itself its wholly-owned subsidiary CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC.; and that FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC. shall be the surviving corporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED: that all the outstanding shares of CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC. shall be cancelled and no shares of FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC. shall be issued in exchange;

FURTHER RESOLVED: that FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC. shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of CYTECH FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC.;

FURTHER RESOLVED: that the officers of FIBERTECH POLYMERS, INC. are authorized and directed to do all acts and things and execute and file such documents as may be necessary or appropriate in the State of Delaware and the State of California or elsewhere to effect said merger.

(Signature Page Follows)

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JAN 1 2 2004

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

509552.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0798

4. Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated: As of October 30, 2003.

Paul M. Cohen, President

L.M. Cummings, Secretary



509552.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 05/13/2004